The Company has measured interest rate risk sensitivity on financial assets and liabilities on financial instruments accounted for on amortised cost basis. There is no floating rate lending, hence

there is no interest rate risk.

As at 31st March 2021

Credit risk refers to risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the Company. Credit risk assessement on various components is described below:

In addition to the above, balances and deposits with banks, investments in debt securities and in units of funds, Gold PTC, REIT and  Derivative financial instruments also have exposure to credit risk.

IIFL WEALTH PORTFOLIO MANAGERS LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS IIFL ALTERNATE ASSET ADVISORS LIMITED)

Notes forming part of Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2022

Sensitivty to change in prices of the above assets and liabilites are measured on the following parameters

Investments in Mutual Funds and Derivative Financial

Instruments

1% change in the NAV/

Price

Invesments in Debt securities are linked to underlying

interest/price movements in the interest bearing securities

0.25% change in yield

over duration of the

instruments considering

PV(0,1) as a measure of

change in value

2021-22 2020-21

Increase of 100 basis point in price / 25 basis point decrease

in yield

Impact on Profit and Loss after tax   1.67   2.73

Impact on Equity   1.67   2.73

Decrease of 100 basis point in price / 25 basis point increase

in yield

Impact on Profit and Loss after tax   (1.67)   (2.73)

Impact on Equity   (1.67)   (2.73)

35D.Capital Management

(₹ in Mn)

Measure at amorised Measured at fair value Measured at fair value Total

Financial Assets

(a) Cash and cash equivalents   126.76   126.76

(I) Trade receivables   305.34   305.34

(II) Other receivables   74.63   74.63

(e) Loans   0.21   0.21

(f) Investments   2,682.12   2,682.12

(g) Other financial assets   0.32   0.32

Total   507.26   2,682.12   -   3,189.37

Financial Liabilities

(a) Payables

(I)Trade payables

   (i) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small

enterprises   -

   (ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro

enterprises and small enterprises   137.75   137.75

(b) Borrowings (other than debt securities)   900.00   900.00

(c) Financial Lease Obligation   0.65   0.65

(d) Other financial liabilities   20.09   20.09

Total 1,058.49   -   -   1,058.49

Measure at amorised

cost

Measured at fair value

through profit or

loss(P/L)

Measured at fair value

through other

comprehensive

income (OCI) Total

Financial Assets

(a) Cash and cash equivalents   386.27   -   -   386.27

(b) Bank balance other than (a) above   2.87   -   -   2.87

(c) Derivative financial instruments   -   146.00   -   146.00

(I) Trade receivables   282.91   -   -   282.91

(II) Other receivables   9.93   -   -   9.93

(e) Loans   0.28   0.28

(f) Investments   -   1,764.30   -   1,764.30

(g) Other financial assets   0.80   -   -   0.80

Total   683.07   1,910.29   -   2,593.37

Financial Liabilities

(a) Payables

(I)Trade payables

   (i) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small

enterprises
   -   -   -   -

   (ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro

enterprises and small enterprises
   72.83   -   -   72.83

(b) Financial Lease Obligation   1.38   -   -   1.38

(c) Other financial liabilities   117.37   -   -   117.37

Total 191.59   -   -   191.59

 A hypothetical 100 basis point shift in the benchmark rate will have impact on the profit and loss as below:

For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity capital and all other equity reserves attributable to the equity holders of the Company. The

primary objective of the Company’s capital management is to maximise the shareholder value.

35E. Category Wise Classification for applicable Financial Assets and Liabilities

Sr No. Particulars

As at 31st March 2021

Sr No. Particulars
As at 31st March 2022

IIFL WEALTH PORTFOLIO MANAGERS LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS IIFL ALTERNATE ASSET ADVISORS LIMITED)